DNA EXTRACTION FROM Gallus gallus domesticus

NURUL FITRI AIDA BT ISMAL

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY
FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah. Thank you Allah. Along the process of this study, there were
many obstacles and wrong turns. However, | am very grateful to have people who
never stopped supporting me along this process.

First of all, I would like to express my greatest gratitude to my supervisor, Madam
Liliwarianis Binti Nawi for providing guidance and endless patience on
supervising and evaluating my practical as well as writing works from the very
beginning until the very end of this study. I am truly indebted to learn new
knowledge and skills from her especially in extraction DNA. Without her
guidance, this experiment would have been a complete failure.

Besides that, I would also like to thank my lab partner, Syamimi Binti Mohd
Sohaimi for being such a huge helping hand. Without her, daily and tedious work
such as handling solution and preparation gel electrophoresis would have been
almost impossible to conduct. I hope the very best for you and may the skills
obtained from this study will benefit you I the future.

In addition, I would like to wish thank my assistant laboratory, Encik Hafizan for
their entire kindness helping and teaching me during this project. Not to forget my
beloved parents, Ismail bin Ibrahim and Rokiah bt Awang who were always
behind me in everything I did. The financial and motivational supports were
second to none. I feel blessed to have gone through happy and hard times with
you and hope to be successful in achieving my dreams to make both of you proud.

Finally, my deepest and sincere appreciation goes out to all my friends who have
helped me in stimulating discussions giving motivation and any kinds of supports

especially Nur Huda bt Mohd Rozi, Anis Sofea bt Kamaruddin and Rozana Bt
Abdullah. May God bless all of you. Thank you.

NURUL FITRI AIDA BINTI ISMAIL



TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 111
TABLE OF CONTENTS v
LIST OF TABLES vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS viii
ABSTRACT X
ABSTRAK X1
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1  Background of Study 1
1.2 Problem Statement ;
1.3 Significance of the Study 4

1.4  Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Gallus gallus domesticus 5

2.2 Taxonomy hierarchy 6

2.3 Morphology and Anatomy of G. gallus domesticus 6

2.4  Economic value of Gallus species )
2.4.1 Agricultural value e

2.4.2 Medicinal value 10
2.5 Compounds of G.gallus domesticus liver 11
2.6 Conservation Action 13

2.6.1 The World Conservation Union Red List (IUCN List) 13
2.7 Biomolecules extraction 15
2.8 Dneasy Blood and Tissue Kit 16
2.9 DNA extraction 17
2.10 Centrifuge 18
2.11 DNA marker 19
2.12 Agarose gels 20

2.13 Gel electrophoresis 21



CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
Materials

3.1

3.2

3.1.1
3.1.2
3.1.3
3.1.4

Raw materials

Chemicals

Apparatus

Instruments and equipment

Methods

3.2.1
3.2:2
323
324
3.2.5
3.2.6
3.2.7

Sterilization and preparation of reagents
Preparation of Buffer AW1 and AW?2
Preparation of Buffer AL

Preparation of 1X TBE Solution

DNA extraction

Visualization of DNA product
Expected yields

CHAPTER 4: RESULT AND DISCUSSION
Genome DNA extraction

Running agarose gels (buffer system)
Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA

4.1
4.2
43
4.4
4.5
4.6
4.7

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Factors affect the migration of DNA through agarose gels

Size and conformation of DNA
Limitations
Sources of error

CITED REFERENCES

APPENDICES

CURRICULUM VITAE

23
23
23
24
24
24
24
25
25
25
27
29

31
32
33
35
36
36
37

41
45
48



ABSTRACT

DNA EXTRACTION FROM Gallus gallus domesticus

Domestic chicken (Gallus gallus domesticus) is one of the most important species for
mankind due to economic and cultural significance. The purpose of the study is to
extract and to determine the DNA molecule size of 25 pg liver tissue of Gallus gallus
domesticus (chicken). The chicken liver was extracted using DNeasy Blood and
Tissue kit that involved four major phase including lysis, washing, binding and
elution in order to yield the DNA. By using gel electrophoresis, the sizes of DNA
molecule can be determined by comparing with DNA marker. From the result, the
visualization of extracted DNA was done on gel electrophoresis method under UV
trans-illuminator by staining the DNA with a nucleic acid stain. By comparing to the
DNA marker, the size of extracted genomic DNA from the liver of G. gallus
domesticus 1s about 200 base pair (bp). The finding base pair in the G. gallus
domesticus liver is successful and the extraction DNA ready to for PCR and other
molecular biology applications without any additional purification.



	NURUL FITRI AIDA BT ISMAL
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATION
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significant of the study
	1.4 Objective ofthe study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Gallus gallus domesticus
	2.2 Taxonomy hierarchy
	2.3 Morphology and Anatomy G. gallus domesticus
	2.4 Economic value of Gallus Species
	2.4.1 Agricultural value
	2.4.2 Medicinal value

	2.5 Compounds of G. gallus domesticus liver
	2.6 Conservation Action
	2.6.1 The world Conservation Union Red List (ruCN List)

	2.7 Biomolecules extraction
	2.8 DNeasy Blood and Tissue Kit
	2.9 DNA extraction
	2.10 Centrifuge
	2.11 DNA marker
	2.12 Agarose gels
	2.13 Gel electrophoresis

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus
	3.1.4 Instruments and equipment

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sterilization and preparation of reagents
	3.2.2 Preparation of buffer AWl and buffer AW2
	3.2.3 Preparation of Buffer AL
	3.2.4 Preparation of lxTBE solution
	3.2.5 DNA extraction
	3.2.6 Visualization of DNA product
	3.2.7 Expected yields


	CHAPTER 4 RESULT AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Genome DNA extractions
	4.2 Running agarose gels (buffer system)
	4.3 Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA
	4.4 Factors affect the migration of DNA through agarose gels
	4.5 Size and conformation of DNA
	4.6 Limitations
	4.7 Sources of error

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



