DNA EXTRACTION FROM Gallus gallus domesticus

NURUL FITRI AIDA BT ISMAL

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (Hons.) BIOLOGY FACULTY OF APPLIED SCIENCE UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

JULY 2016

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah. Thank you Allah. Along the process of this study, there were many obstacles and wrong turns. However, I am very grateful to have people who never stopped supporting me along this process.

First of all, I would like to express my greatest gratitude to my supervisor, Madam Liliwarianis Binti Nawi for providing guidance and endless patience on supervising and evaluating my practical as well as writing works from the very beginning until the very end of this study. I am truly indebted to learn new knowledge and skills from her especially in extraction DNA. Without her guidance, this experiment would have been a complete failure.

Besides that, I would also like to thank my lab partner, Syamimi Binti Mohd Sohaimi for being such a huge helping hand. Without her, daily and tedious work such as handling solution and preparation gel electrophoresis would have been almost impossible to conduct. I hope the very best for you and may the skills obtained from this study will benefit you I the future.

In addition, I would like to wish thank my assistant laboratory, Encik Hafizan for their entire kindness helping and teaching me during this project. Not to forget my beloved parents, Ismail bin Ibrahim and Rokiah bt Awang who were always behind me in everything I did. The financial and motivational supports were second to none. I feel blessed to have gone through happy and hard times with you and hope to be successful in achieving my dreams to make both of you proud.

Finally, my deepest and sincere appreciation goes out to all my friends who have helped me in stimulating discussions giving motivation and any kinds of supports especially Nur Huda bt Mohd Rozi, Anis Sofea bt Kamaruddin and Rozana Bt Abdullah. May God bless all of you. Thank you.

NURUL FITRI AIDA BINTI ISMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		
CHA	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Significance of the Study	3
1.4	Objectives of the Study	4
СНА	PTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Gallus gallus domesticus	5
2.2	Taxonomy hierarchy	6
2.3	Morphology and Anatomy of G. gallus domesticus	6
2.4	Economic value of Gallus species	7
	2.4.1 Agricultural value	7
	2.4.2 Medicinal value	10
2.5	Compounds of G.gallus domesticus liver	11
2.6	Conservation Action	13
2.7	2.6.1 The World Conservation Union Red List (IUCN List)	13
2.7	Biomolecules extraction	15
2.8	Dneasy Blood and Tissue Kit	16
2.9 2.10	DNA extraction Centrifuge	17 18
	DNA marker	19
	Agarose gels	20
	Gel electrophoresis	21

CHA	PTER 3	3: METHODOLOGY		
3.1	Materials			
	3.1.1	Raw materials	23	
	3.1.2	Chemicals	23	
	3.1.3	Apparatus	23	
	3.1.4		24	
3.2	Methods		24	
	3.2.1	Sterilization and preparation of reagents	24	
	3.2.2	Preparation of Buffer AW1 and AW2	24	
	3.2.3	Preparation of Buffer AL	25	
	3.2.4	Preparation of 1X TBE Solution	25	
	3.2.5	DNA extraction	25	
		Visualization of DNA product	27	
	3.2.7	Expected yields	29	
		: RESULT AND DISCUSSION		
4.1		ne DNA extraction	31 32	
4.2	Running agarose gels (buffer system)			
4.3	Visualization of Extracted Genomic DNA			
4.4	Factors affect the migration of DNA through agarose gels			
4.5	Size and conformation of DNA			
4.6	Limitations			
4.7	Source	s of error	37	
CHAI	DTED 5.	CONCLUCIONE AND DECOMMEND ATTACKS	39	
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS				
CITE	D REFE	PRENCES	41	
CITED REFERENCES APPENDICES				
CURRICULUM VITAE				
			48	

ABSTRACT

DNA EXTRACTION FROM Gallus gallus domesticus

Domestic chicken (Gallus gallus domesticus) is one of the most important species for mankind due to economic and cultural significance. The purpose of the study is to extract and to determine the DNA molecule size of 25 µg liver tissue of Gallus gallus domesticus (chicken). The chicken liver was extracted using DNeasy Blood and Tissue kit that involved four major phase including lysis, washing, binding and elution in order to yield the DNA. By using gel electrophoresis, the sizes of DNA molecule can be determined by comparing with DNA marker. From the result, the visualization of extracted DNA was done on gel electrophoresis method under UV trans-illuminator by staining the DNA with a nucleic acid stain. By comparing to the DNA marker, the size of extracted genomic DNA from the liver of G. gallus domesticus is about 200 base pair (bp). The finding base pair in the G. gallus domesticus liver is successful and the extraction DNA ready to for PCR and other molecular biology applications without any additional purification.